
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2004 Men’s Cross Country Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Matt Clifford (SO) Benet Academy 16:14
2 2 Nick Marachase (SO) Benet Academy 16:23
3 3 Robbie Olp (FR) Benet Academy 16:26
4 4 Andrew Kustusch (SO) Benet Academy 16:49
5 5 Bryan Garcia (SO) St Patrick High School 16:52
6 6 Andrew Urdiales (FR) St Patrick High School 16:56
7 7 Jeff Tarullo (SO) Benet Academy 16:57
8 8 Brett Launtenbach (SO) Benet Academy 17:07
9 9 John Gurnig (SO) St Patrick High School 17:15
10 10 Ben Salabura (SO) Marist High School 17:15
11 11 Steve Betancourt (SO) St Patrick High School 17:16
12 12 Brendan Houston (SO) St Patrick High School 17:39
13 13 D J Fairfield (SO) Carmel High School 17:47
14 14 Kevin Persuad (SO) St Patrick High School 17:50
15 15 Mike Strubin (SO) Marist High School 17:52
16 16 Joe Jeka (FR) Carmel High School 17:56
17 17 Matt Albert (SO) St Patrick High School 17:57
18 18 Sean Bredeson (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:00
19 19 Mark Tancredi (SO) Benet Academy 18:09
20 20 Kurt Rudolph (SO) Marist High School 18:09
21 21 Robert Villasenor (SO) Marist High School 18:10
22 22 Ryan Merriman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:11
23 23 Matt Rossbach (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:16
24 24 Robert Broderick (SO) Camel High School 18:17
25 25 Brian Pelrine (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:24
26 26 Brian Bonk (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:24
27 27 Alec Fries (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:32
28 28 Marcus Campione (FR) Camel High School 18:38
29 29 John Pelaumer (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:43
30 30 Matt Franzen (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:47
31 31 Myles McDarrah (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:49
32  Dan Gerger (FR) St Joseph High School 18:53-DQ
33 32 Scott Eckel (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:59
34 33 Tom Athens (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:02
35 34 Michael Roos (FR) Marist High School 19:16
36  Kori Miller (SO) St Joseph High School 19:21
37 35 Tom Nolan (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:23
38 36 Brian Enright (FR) Marist High School 19:24
39 37 Frank Urbanus (FR) St Viator High School 19:39
40 38 Chris Bunda (SO) St Viator High School 19:42
41 39 Zak Wiatr (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:45
42 40 Tony Marino (SO) St Viator High School 19:49
43 41 Christian Rooney (SO) St Viator High School 19:58
44 42 Robert Langtim (SO) St Viator High School 19:59
45 43 Joe Moriarty (FR) Carmel High School 20:03
46 44 Michael Honiotes (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:08
47 45 Justin Baker (SO) Carmel High School 20:10



48 46 John Thomas (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:11
49 47 Nick Szalinski (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:12
50 48 Shawn Lemke (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:36
51 49 John Flynn (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:37
52 50 Brian Hubick (SO) St Viator High School 20:37
53 51 Kevin Lanham (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:41
54 52 Adam Slad (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:42
55 53 John Heid (FR) Carmel High School 20:43
56 54 Colin Doyle (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:44
57 55 Tom Amidei (S)) Nazareth Academy 20:56
58 56 Bobby Lee (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:58
59 57 Matt Wujek (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:12
60 58 Thomas Costello (FR) Marist High School 21:42
61 59 Matt Kinsella (SO) St Viator High School 21:50



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name Benet Academy Time

1 1 Matt Clifford (SO) Benet Academy 16:14
2 2 Nick Marachase (SO) Benet Academy 16:23
3 3 Robbie Olp (FR) Benet Academy 16:26
4 4 Andrew Kustusch (SO) Benet Academy 16:49
7 7 Jeff Tarullo (SO) Benet Academy 16:57

Total 17
8 8 Brett Launtenbach (SO) Benet Academy 17:07
19 19 Mark Tancredi (SO) Benet Academy 18:09

Place Points Name Carmel High School Time
13 13 D J Fairfield (SO) Carmel High School 17:47
16 16 Joe Jeka (FR) Carmel High School 17:56
24 24 Robert Broderick (SO) Carmel High School 18:17
28 28 Marcus Campione (FR) Carmel High School 18:38
45 43 Joe Moriarty (FR) Carmel High School 20:03

Total 124
47 45 Justin Baker (SO) Carmel High School 20:10
55 53 John Heid (FR) Carmel High School 20:43

Place Points Name Joliet Catholic Academy Time
18 18 Sean Bredeson (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:00
46 44 Michael Honiotes (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:08
49 47 Nick Szalinski (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:12
50 48 Shawn Lemke (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:36
59 57 Matt Wujek (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:12

Total 214

Place Points Name Marian Catholic High School Time
22 22 Ryan Merriman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:11
23 23 Matt Rossbach (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:16
33 32 Scott Eckel (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:59
34 33 Tom Athens (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:02
37 35 Tom Nolan (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:23

Total 145
51 49 John Flynn (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:37
56 54 Colin Doyle (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:44

Place Points Name Marist High School Time
10 10 Ben Salabura (SO) Marist High School 17:15
15 15 Mike Strubin (SO) Marist High School 17:52
20 20 Kurt Rudolph (SO) Marist High School 18:09
21 21 Robert Villasenor (SO) Marist High School 18:10
35 34 Michael Roos (FR) Marist High School 19:16

Total 100
38 36 Brian Enright (FR) Marist High School 19:24
60 58 Thomas Costello (FR) Marist High School 21:42



Place Points Name Nazareth Academy Time
48 46 John Thomas (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:11
53 51 Kevin Lanham (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:41
54 52 Adam Slad (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:42
57 55 Tom Amidei (S)) Nazareth Academy 20:56
58 56 Bobby Lee (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:58

Total 260

Place Points Name Notre Dame High School Time
25 25 Brian Pelrine (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:24
26 26 Brian Bonk (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:24
27 27 Alec Fries (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:32
29 29 John Pelaumer (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:43
30 30 Matt Franzen (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:47

Total 137
31 31 Myles McDarrah (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:49
41 39 Zak Wiatr (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:45

Place Points Name St Joseph High School Time

Total 0
32  Dan Gerger (FR) St Joseph High School 18:53-DQ
36  Kori Miller (SO) St Joseph High School 19:21

Place Points Name St Patrick High School Time
5 5 Bryan Garcia (SO) St Patrick High School 16:52
6 6 Andrew Urdiales (FR) St Patrick High School 16:56
9 9 John Gurnig (SO) St Patrick High School 17:15
11 11 Steve Betancourt (SO) St Patrick High School 17:16
12 12 Brendan Houston (SO) St Patrick High School 17:39

Total 43
14 14 Kevin Persuad (SO) St Patrick High School 17:50
17 17 Matt Albert (SO) St Patrick High School 17:57

Place Points Name St Viator High School Time
39 37 Frank Urbanus (FR) St Viator High School 19:39
40 38 Chris Bunda (SO) St Viator High School 19:42
42 40 Tony Marino (SO) St Viator High School 19:49
43 41 Christian Rooney (SO) St Viator High School 19:58
44 42 Robert Langtim (SO) St Viator High School 19:59

Total 198


